
2025 Saint Leo University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 10, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 40-14   Conf: 21-9   Home: 24-7   Away: 12-5   Neutral: 4-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (346), Opp (318)   DPs Turned: Team (15), Opp (21)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (17), Totals (17), Beuerlein (6), Brooks (6), Hernandez (3), Olavarria (2), Opp (13)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Hocquard 1, Totals , Opp
(0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (152-166), Beuerlein (43-46), Hocquard (31-33), Hocquard (20-22), Olavarria (16-18), Thomas (16-18), Hernandez
(10-11), DeJulio (8-9), Brooks (7-8), Stachowicz (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
17 Barber, Alexis .417 52-52 156 40 65 12 2 2 33 87 .558 12 3 4 0 .460 3 18 6-6 79 83 9 .947
8 Neal, Briana .387 54-54 168 53 65 10 3 4 41 93 .554 32 4 32 0 .488 3 5 26-30 87 75 14 .920
19 Cline, Sydney .354 54-54 158 21 56 6 3 2 40 74 .468 14 5 22 0 .410 6 10 0-0 56 3 1 .983
2 Antioco, Maddie .346 54-54 156 27 54 9 2 0 37 67 .429 15 4 7 1 .412 2 16 3-5 57 3 0 1.000
6 Epps, Hope .333 54-53 135 36 45 1 1 0 11 48 .356 8 0 3 0 .371 0 9 17-20 85 0 1 .988
20 Corazzini, Lindsay .304 51-50 135 23 41 3 2 3 24 57 .422 11 4 6 0 .368 2 6 4-4 51 96 9 .942
33 Waller, Shyanne .278 52-51 133 17 37 3 0 0 20 40 .301 9 3 25 0 .331 3 13 2-2 288 8 4 .987
16 Beuerlein, Hailey .260 41-33 77 4 20 4 0 0 13 24 .312 8 3 7 0 .344 2 3 0-0 168 8 2 .989
12 Larrimore, Tegan .500 31-0 2 15 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 5-6 1 0 0 1.000
21 Thomas, Haleigh .357 37-32 70 16 25 7 1 0 14 34 .486 5 6 6 0 .444 0 3 3-4 25 12 0 1.000
4 Martinez, Marissa .346 39-21 78 12 27 2 0 0 9 29 .372 6 2 8 1 .407 0 5 6-7 4 0 0 1.000
3 Brooks, Jayla .333 16-5 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 34 3 0 1.000
1 DeBenedittis, Nia .316 27-10 38 5 12 2 0 0 9 14 .368 4 0 9 0 .381 0 2 3-3 2 0 0 1.000
22 Salman, Amel .286 7-0 7 1 2 0 0 1 2 5 .714 0 0 2 0 .286 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
23 Olavarria, Gabi .250 28-9 24 6 6 0 1 0 3 8 .333 2 1 5 0 .321 1 1 3-4 77 5 2 .976
18 Hernandez, Ayani .229 19-13 35 1 8 1 0 0 3 9 .257 3 1 6 0 .308 0 1 0-0 45 3 0 1.000

7
Przespolewski,
Adriana .222 14-6 18 2 4 0 0 0 0 4 .222 2 0 3 1 .300 0 1 0-0 6 8 2 .875

11 Pittman, Lyric .100 9-1 10 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .100 1 0 4 0 .182 0 0 0-0 14 0 0 1.000
15 Durden, Cat .000 6-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
10 Barwick, Caroline .000 20-0 1 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 4-5 0 0 0 .000
Totals .334 54-54 1409 289 470 60 15 12 260 596 .423 132 36 151 3 .399 22 93 82-96 1091 351 46 .969
Opponents .220 54-54 1356 144 298 35 2 8 131 361 .266 131 29 324 0 .300 11 28 76-83 1043 444 85 .946

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
24 Hocquard, Tierney 2.24 16-6 33 19 15 6-0 1 153.1 133 54 49 35 118 12 1 3 .232 5 8 0 7 11
14 Hocquard, Chloe 2.39 10-2 19 11 4 2-0 0 79.0 55 32 27 42 99 9 1 0 .192 12 4 0 3 8
21 Thomas, Haleigh 2.41 6-3 17 14 6 2-0 0 66.2 54 28 23 31 67 3 0 2 .216 9 3 0 0 6
5 DeJulio, Bella 3.02 6-2 19 7 2 0-0 0 55.2 51 26 24 15 34 10 0 3 .235 1 6 0 1 2
44 Stachowicz, Juli 3.11 2-1 5 3 0 0-0 0 9.0 5 4 4 8 6 1 0 0 .167 0 8 0 0 1
Totals 2.44 40-14 93 54 27 13 1 363.2 298 144 127 131 324 35 2 8 .220 27 29 0 11 28
Opponents 4.53 14-40 96 54 23 0 1 347.2 470 289 225 132 151 60 15 12 .334 25 36 1 22 93



2025 Saint Leo University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 10, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
2 Antioco, Maddie 60 57 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
18 Hernandez, Ayani 48 45 3 0 1.000 0 10 1 .909 3 0
21 Thomas, Haleigh 37 25 12 0 1.000 0 16 2 .889 0 0
3 Brooks, Jayla 37 34 3 0 1.000 2 7 1 .875 6 0
11 Pittman, Lyric 14 14 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Martinez, Marissa 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Durden, Cat 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 DeJulio, Bella 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 8 1 .889 0 0
1 DeBenedittis, Nia 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Stachowicz, Juli 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
12 Larrimore, Tegan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Beuerlein, Hailey 178 168 8 2 .989 1 43 3 .935 6 0
6 Epps, Hope 86 85 0 1 .988 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Waller, Shyanne 300 288 8 4 .987 9 0 0 — 0 0
19 Cline, Sydney 60 56 3 1 .983 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Olavarria, Gabi 84 77 5 2 .976 0 16 2 .889 2 0
24 Hocquard, Tierney 33 5 27 1 .970 1 20 2 .909 0 0
17 Barber, Alexis 171 79 83 9 .947 7 0 0 — 0 0
20 Corazzini, Lindsay 156 51 96 9 .942 6 0 0 — 0 0
14 Hocquard, Chloe 17 2 14 1 .941 1 31 2 .939 0 0
8 Neal, Briana 176 87 75 14 .920 4 0 0 — 0 0
7 Przespolewski, Adriana 16 6 8 2 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Barwick, Caroline 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Salman, Amel 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1488 1091 351 46 .969 33 152 14 .916 17 0
Opponents 1572 1043 444 85 .946 40 164 26 .863 13 0


